
LVS-Hallen-Bestenliste Männer/Frauen und U18/U20 2022/23
Stand: 13.03.2023

männliche Jugend U16

4x100 m Staffel

50,78 Dresdner SC 1898 07.01.2023 Dresden

Neuber (2008), Michel (2009), Petermann (2008), Ziesche (2008)

51,69 StG Planeta-Elbland 07.01.2023 Dresden

Hempel (2008), Wagner (2008), Felgner (2008), Rentsch (2009)

53,84 SG Weißig 1861 07.01.2023 Dresden

Kretzschmar (2009), Seifert (2008), Heyde (2008), Münch (2008)

55,08 SSV Heidenau 07.01.2023 Dresden

Schrodt (2008), Roloff (2008), Oertel (2008), Alabd (2009)

58,40 VfL Pirna-Copitz 07 07.01.2023 Dresden

Richter (2009), Gerischer (2009), Grützner (2009), Janich (2009)

4x200 m Staffel

1:39,05 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 04.02.2023 Chemnitz

Kurzawa (2009), Müller (2008), Reiter (2008), Kreher (2008)

1:40,82 Dresdner SC 1898 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

Hildebrand (2008), Michel (2009), Ziesche (2008), Borkert (2008)

1:42,05 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

Juricev (2008), Hasche (2008), Schuhmacher (2009), Emmrich (2008)

1:51,12 StG Torgau-Eilenburg 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

Steinbrück (2008), Menzel (2009), Müller (2009), Storm (2009)

1:52,82 StG Erzgebirge 1 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

Stütz (2009), Gassmann (2009), Beck (2009), Brendel (2009)

Jugend M15

60 m

7,39 Marc Leonard Hildebrand 2008 Dresdner SC 1898 22.01.2023 Chemnitz

7,45 Jaimito Kreher 2008 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 02.12.2022 Chemnitz

7,49 Jakob Thümer 2008 TSG Oederan e.V. 17.12.2022 Dresden

7,50 Lennard Hasche 2008 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 08.02.2023 Leipzig

7,61 Nino Juricev 2008 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 04.02.2023 Chemnitz

7,62 Erik Jentzsch 2008 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig e.V. 04.02.2023 Leipzig

7,68 Jamie Fischer 2008 TSV Medizin Wechselburg e.V. 04.02.2023 Chemnitz

7,72 Lennox Gyulai 2008 SG Lok. Hainsberg 17.12.2022 Dresden

7,75 Arne Borkert 2008 SG Weißig e.V. 04.02.2023 Chemnitz

7,77 Josiah Reiter 2008 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 02.12.2022 Chemnitz

7,77 Nick Meyer 2008 TSV Fortschritt Mittweida 1949 e.V. 21.12.2022 Chemnitz

7,78 Joel Maurice Müller 2008 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 21.12.2022 Chemnitz

7,78 Georg Schlegel 2008 LG Vogtland 22.01.2023 Chemnitz

7,87 Julien Barth 2008 LSV Pirna e.V. 04.03.2023 Dresden

7,90 Jules Hempel 2008 SV Elbland Coswig-Meißen e.V. 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

7,91 Theo Steinbrück 2008 LC Eilenburger Land e.V. 04.12.2022 Leipzig

7,91 Carlo Ziesche 2008 Dresdner SC 1898 22.01.2023 Chemnitz

7,92 Jan Hölscher 2008 Dresdner SC 1898 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

7,93 Philip Hauschild 2008 SV Automation 61 Leipzig e.V. 04.02.2023 Leipzig

7,95 Julius Kleine 2008 Leichtathletik-Club Taucha 26.11.2022 Halle (Saale)

300 m

39,34 Nick Meyer 2008 TSV Fortschritt Mittweida 1949 e.V. 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

39,82 Georg Schlegel 2008 LG Vogtland 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

40,13 Carlo Ziesche 2008 Dresdner SC 1898 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

40,47 Julius Kleine 2008 Leichtathletik-Club Taucha 14.12.2022 Halle (Saale)

41,39 Ben Emilio Reif 2008 SSV Planeta Radebeul e.V. 30.11.2022 Dresden

41,72 Josiah Reiter 2008 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 21.12.2022 Chemnitz

42,40 Theo Steinbrück 2008 LC Eilenburger Land e.V. 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

44,64 Max Pürschel 2008 LG Neiße 30.11.2022 Dresden

44,85 Lennox Gyulai 2008 SG Lok. Hainsberg 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

44,91 Juri Flohrs 2008 Dresdner SC 1898 30.11.2022 Dresden

45,05 Matteo Bianchin 2008 Dresdner SC 1898 30.11.2022 Dresden

46,68 Anton Aschenbach 2008 SSV Planeta Radebeul e.V. 30.11.2022 Dresden

800 m

2:07,37 Lennox Gyulai 2008 SG Lok. Hainsberg 04.03.2023 Dresden

2:08,19 Ben Emilio Reif 2008 SSV Planeta Radebeul e.V. 04.02.2023 Chemnitz

2:12,10 Elias Morgenstern 2008 Dresdner SC 1898 21.01.2023 Chemnitz

2:14,09 Carlo Ziesche 2008 Dresdner SC 1898 04.02.2023 Chemnitz

2:15,30 Janno Riedel 2008 Dresdner SC 1898 21.01.2023 Chemnitz

2:17,90 Pascal Neumann 2008 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

2:19,75 Ole Petzold 2008 SSV 1952 Torgau e.V. 04.02.2023 Leipzig

2:20,70 Max Luis Lindner 2008 LV 90 Erzgebirge 08.02.2023 Leipzig

2:22,06 Max Pürschel 2008 LG Neiße 27.11.2022 Senftenberg

2:22,53 Theo Steinbrück 2008 LC Eilenburger Land e.V. 04.12.2022 Leipzig

2:25,01 Jamie Elias Rade 2008 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 21.01.2023 Chemnitz

2:25,29 Johannes Roloff 2008 SSV Heidenau e.V. 04.03.2023 Dresden

2:26,07 Benno Glöckner 2008 Dresdner SC 1898 12.11.2022 Dresden

2:26,30 Magnus Wiedemann 2008 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 08.02.2023 Leipzig

2:26,35 Christoph Rössler 2008 TSV Fortschritt Mittweida 1949 e.V. 18.02.2023 Halle (Saale)

2:27,02 Oskar Niegisch 2008 O-SEE Sports e. V. 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

2:31,35 Richard Münch 2008 SG Weißig 1861 07.01.2023 Dresden

2:31,83 Arno Oertel 2008 SSV Heidenau e.V. 04.03.2023 Dresden

2:32,93 Aron Schrodt 2008 SSV Heidenau e.V. 04.03.2023 Dresden

2:35,99 Anton Aschenbach 2008 SSV Planeta Radebeul e.V. 27.11.2022 Senftenberg

3.000 m

10:04,74 Max Luis Lindner 2008 LV 90 Erzgebirge 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

10:06,60 Juri Flohrs 2008 Dresdner SC 1898 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

10:23,72 Janno Riedel 2008 Dresdner SC 1898 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

11:00,45 Ole Petzold 2008 SSV 1952 Torgau e.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

11:24,91 Theo Steinbrück 2008 LC Eilenburger Land e.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

60 m Hürden 0,838 m

8,30 Marc Leonard Hildebrand 2008 Dresdner SC 1898 15.01.2023 Chemnitz
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8,56 Josiah Reiter 2008 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 04.02.2023 Chemnitz

8,64 Nino Juricev 2008 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 04.02.2023 Chemnitz

8,70 Joel Maurice Müller 2008 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 04.02.2023 Chemnitz

8,78 Max Louis Emmrich 2008 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

8,99 Naven Lindner 2008 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 04.02.2023 Chemnitz

9,20 Julius Kleine 2008 Leichtathletik-Club Taucha 11.12.2022 Halle (Saale)

9,31 Nick Meyer 2008 TSV Fortschritt Mittweida 1949 e.V. 21.12.2022 Chemnitz

9,33 Erik Jentzsch 2008 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig e.V. 04.02.2023 Leipzig

9,37 Lennard Hasche 2008 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 17.12.2022 Dresden

9,39 Jaimito Kreher 2008 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 02.12.2022 Chemnitz

9,42 Arne Borkert 2008 SG Weißig e.V. 22.01.2023 Chemnitz

9,51 Elias Morgenstern 2008 Dresdner SC 1898 22.01.2023 Chemnitz

9,51 Carlo Ziesche 2008 Dresdner SC 1898 22.01.2023 Chemnitz

9,68 Paul Ulland 2008 TSV Fortschritt Mittweida 1949 e.V. 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

9,79 Jamie Fischer 2008 TSV Medizin Wechselburg e.V. 22.01.2023 Chemnitz

9,90 Georg Schlegel 2008 LG Vogtland 22.01.2023 Chemnitz

9,91 Florian Marc Kurt 2008 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig e.V. 04.12.2022 Leipzig

9,99 Oskar Hanschmann 2008 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 02.12.2022 Chemnitz

10,04 Leonard Seddig 2008 LSV Pirna e.V. 04.03.2023 Dresden

Hochsprung

1,80 Julius Kleine 2008 Leichtathletik-Club Taucha 11.12.2022 Halle (Saale)

1,78 Max Louis Emmrich 2008 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

1,77 Connor Zein 2008 TSV Cossebaude 07.01.2023 Dresden

1,70 Lennard Hasche 2008 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 26.11.2022 Halle (Saale)

1,68 Ben Petermann 2008 Dresdner SC 1898 07.01.2023 Dresden

1,68 Leonard Seddig 2008 LSV Pirna e.V. 07.01.2023 Dresden

1,68 Naven Lindner 2008 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

1,65 Robert Schmidt 2008 Leichtathletik-Club Taucha 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

1,63 Augustin Deutscher 2008 Dresdner SC 1898 12.11.2022 Dresden

1,62 Jules Hempel 2008 SV Elbland Coswig-Meißen e.V. 07.01.2023 Dresden

1,62 Ben Roßberg 2008 TSV Cossebaude 11.03.2023 Dresden

1,60 Arne Borkert 2008 SG Weißig e.V. 12.11.2022 Dresden

1,60 Julian Weißbach 2008 LC Eilenburger Land e.V. 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

1,55 Max Pürschel 2008 LG Neiße 17.12.2022 Dresden

1,55 Colin Heyde 2008 SG Weißig 1861 04.03.2023 Dresden

1,53 Moritz Maximilian Seifert 2008 SG Weißig 1861 07.01.2023 Dresden

1,45 Richard Langer 2008 Leichtathletik-Team Borna 04.12.2022 Leipzig

1,45 Anton Michalk 2008 TSV Kitzscher 10.12.2022 Borna

1,45 Magnus Wagner 2008 SSV Planeta Radebeul e.V. 07.01.2023 Dresden

1,45 Theodor Gilge 2008 SG Großröhrsdorf 07.02.2023 Bischofswerda

Stabhochsprung

3,50 Loki Herrmann 2008 SG Vorwärts Frankenberg 04.02.2023 Chemnitz

3,10 Julius Kleine 2008 Leichtathletik-Club Taucha 10.12.2022 Halle (Saale)

2,82 Anton Michalk 2008 TSV Kitzscher 14.12.2022 Chemnitz

Weitsprung

6,21 Lennard Hasche 2008 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

6,13 Arne Borkert 2008 SG Weißig e.V. 17.12.2022 Dresden

6,07 Jaimito Kreher 2008 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 22.01.2023 Chemnitz

5,81 Josiah Reiter 2008 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 27.11.2022 Chemnitz

5,66 Noah Rölle 2008 SV Vorwärts Zwickau 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

5,56 Julius Kleine 2008 Leichtathletik-Club Taucha 26.11.2022 Halle (Saale)

5,53 Naven Lindner 2008 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 22.01.2023 Chemnitz

5,44 Florian Marc Kurt 2008 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig e.V. 04.12.2022 Leipzig

5,34 Janno Riedel 2008 Dresdner SC 1898 07.01.2023 Dresden

5,32 Jules Hempel 2008 SV Elbland Coswig-Meißen e.V. 27.11.2022 Senftenberg

5,31 Joel Maurice Müller 2008 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 02.12.2022 Chemnitz

5,29 Johannes Roloff 2008 SSV Heidenau e.V. 04.03.2023 Dresden

5,22 Georg Schlegel 2008 LG Vogtland 22.01.2023 Chemnitz

5,21 Oskar Hanschmann 2008 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 27.11.2022 Chemnitz

5,20 Julien Barth 2008 LSV Pirna e.V. 04.03.2023 Dresden

5,19 Connor Zein 2008 TSV Cossebaude 17.12.2022 Dresden

5,19 Nick Meyer 2008 TSV Fortschritt Mittweida 1949 e.V. 22.01.2023 Chemnitz

5,17 Robert Schmidt 2008 Leichtathletik-Club Taucha 04.12.2022 Leipzig

5,13 Max Pürschel 2008 LG Neiße 07.01.2023 Dresden

5,07 Dustin Abraham 2008 Sportclub Muldental e.V. 04.02.2023 Leipzig

Dreisprung

12,31 Noah Rölle 2008 SV Vorwärts Zwickau 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

Kugelstoß 4 kg

14,78 Julius Kleine 2008 Leichtathletik-Club Taucha 26.11.2022 Halle (Saale)

13,89 Florian Marc Kurt 2008 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig e.V. 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

12,79 Max Louis Emmrich 2008 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 04.02.2023 Chemnitz

12,75 Kevin Poller 2008 SG Breitenbrunn 04.02.2023 Leipzig

12,31 Noah Rölle 2008 SV Vorwärts Zwickau 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

11,82 Fabian Röder 2008 TSV Fortschritt Mittweida 1949 e.V. 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

10,59 Richard Münch 2008 SG Weißig 1861 04.02.2023 Leipzig

10,22 Jules Hempel 2008 SV Elbland Coswig-Meißen e.V. 27.11.2022 Senftenberg

9,40 Colin Heyde 2008 SG Weißig 1861 04.02.2023 Leipzig

8,81 Moritz Maximilian Seifert 2008 SG Weißig 1861 04.02.2023 Leipzig

8,56 Max Pürschel 2008 LG Neiße 27.11.2022 Senftenberg

7,46 Anton Aschenbach 2008 SSV Planeta Radebeul e.V. 27.11.2022 Senftenberg

6,51 Anton Michalk 2008 TSV Kitzscher 07.01.2023 Erfurt-Steigerwald

Jugend M14

60 m

7,74 Julius Stütz 2009 LV 90 Erzgebirge 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

7,80 Luca Koch 2009 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 27.11.2022 Chemnitz

7,83 Arne Michel 2009 Dresdner SC 1898 17.12.2022 Dresden

7,84 Felix Hagen 2009 SSV 91 Brand-Erbisdorf e.V. 02.12.2022 Chemnitz
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7,86 Lukas Vogt 2009 LAC Schkeuditz e.V. 04.02.2023 Leipzig

7,92 Jamiel Kurzawa 2009 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 27.11.2022 Chemnitz

7,92 Jakob Weichold 2009 TSG Markkleeberg von 1903 e.V. 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

7,95 Max Roßner 2009 TSV Kitzscher 04.02.2023 Leipzig

7,96 Moritz Eibner 2009 SG Adelsberg 02.12.2022 Chemnitz

7,98 Jason Beck 2009 LV 90 Erzgebirge 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

7,99 Rocco Koch 2009 LAC Schkeuditz e.V. 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

8,02 Jonas Göthel 2009 SC Hoyerswerda e.V. 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

8,02 Anton Alles 2009 SSV 1952 Torgau e.V. 04.02.2023 Leipzig

8,04 Lennox Willi Klopf 2009 SSV 1952 Torgau e.V. 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

8,14 Elias Saalmann 2009 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 26.11.2022 Halle (Saale)

8,24 Luca Schreyer 2009 Europamarathon Görlitz-Zgorzelec e.V. 07.01.2023 Dresden

8,24 Cedric Langer 2009 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 22.01.2023 Chemnitz

8,25 Elias Menzel 2009 LC Eilenburger Land e.V. 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

8,28 Henry Brendel 2009 LV 90 Erzgebirge 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

8,31 Jona Julien Schuhmacher 2009 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 08.02.2023 Leipzig

800 m

2:15,21 Ole Steinbach 2009 Dresdner SC 1898 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

2:18,63 Julius Stütz 2009 LV 90 Erzgebirge 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

2:20,11 Erik Geisler 2009 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

2:21,48 Sebastian Mallock 2009 SC Riesa e.V. 27.11.2022 Senftenberg

2:23,20 Lennox Willi Klopf 2009 SSV 1952 Torgau e.V. 04.02.2023 Leipzig

2:25,64 Maxim Gassmann 2009 LV 90 Erzgebirge 04.02.2023 Leipzig

2:28,88 Arno Krake 2009 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig e.V. 04.02.2023 Leipzig

2:29,93 Jannik Deeg 2009 LATV Plauen 21.01.2023 Chemnitz

2:31,19 Anton Alles 2009 SSV 1952 Torgau e.V. 04.02.2023 Leipzig

2:31,46 Fabian Schmidt 2009 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig e.V. 04.02.2023 Leipzig

2:32,35 John Alan Rose 2009 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig e.V. 04.02.2023 Leipzig

2:32,47 Lasse Frederik Dornbusch 2009 SG Weißig e.V. 07.01.2023 Dresden

2:32,65 Julian Riedel 2009 LV 90 Erzgebirge 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

2:32,85 Franz Renger 2009 O-SEE Sports e. V. 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

2:32,93 Vitus Johannes Krause 2009 SSV Planeta Radebeul e.V. 07.01.2023 Dresden

2:33,16 Jonas Göthel 2009 SC Hoyerswerda e.V. 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

2:35,00 Clemens Löwe 2009 Sport und Jugend Dresden e.V. 27.11.2022 Senftenberg

2:35,49 Ben Burkhardt 2009 LAC Schkeuditz e.V. 04.12.2022 Leipzig

2:35,80 Till Barthel 2009 Sport und Jugend Dresden e.V. 27.11.2022 Senftenberg

2:36,82 Malte Müller 2009 LC Eilenburger Land e.V. 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

3.000 m

11:28,90 Franz Renger 2009 O-SEE Sports e. V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

11:29,85 Vitus Johannes Krause 2009 SSV Planeta Radebeul e.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

11:51,63 Julian Riedel 2009 LV 90 Erzgebirge 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

60 m Hürden 0,838 m

8,61 Jamiel Kurzawa 2009 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 04.02.2023 Chemnitz

9,07 Felix Hagen 2009 SSV 91 Brand-Erbisdorf e.V. 02.12.2022 Chemnitz

9,13 Luca Koch 2009 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 04.02.2023 Chemnitz

9,15 Arne Michel 2009 Dresdner SC 1898 04.02.2023 Chemnitz

9,35 Sebastian Mallock 2009 SC Riesa e.V. 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

9,37 Rocco Koch 2009 LAC Schkeuditz e.V. 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

9,50 Cedric Langer 2009 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 02.12.2022 Chemnitz

9,60 Moritz Eibner 2009 SG Adelsberg 22.01.2023 Chemnitz

9,61 Julius Stütz 2009 LV 90 Erzgebirge 22.01.2023 Chemnitz

9,97 Jona Julien Schuhmacher 2009 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 04.12.2022 Leipzig

10,00 Jonas Helbig 2009 LG Mittweida 04.02.2023 Leipzig

10,27 Henry Brendel 2009 LV 90 Erzgebirge 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

10,32 Marcel Dietrich 2009 Leichtathletik-Club Taucha 04.02.2023 Leipzig

10,45 Benno Grützner 2009 VfL Pirna-Copitz 07 e.V. 04.03.2023 Dresden

10,46 Lennard Storm 2009 LC Eilenburger Land e.V. 04.12.2022 Leipzig

10,61 Lukas Vogt 2009 LAC Schkeuditz e.V. 04.12.2022 Leipzig

10,62 Lance Listner 2009 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 22.01.2023 Chemnitz

10,70 Fabian Schmidt 2009 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig e.V. 22.01.2023 Chemnitz

10,84 Frederick Muranyi 2009 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 02.12.2022 Chemnitz

10,89 Finn Janich 2009 VfL Pirna-Copitz 07 e.V. 04.03.2023 Dresden

Hochsprung

1,70 Malte Müller 2009 LC Eilenburger Land e.V. 04.02.2023 Chemnitz

1,56 Christopher Toth 2009 SC Riesa e.V. 12.11.2022 Dresden

1,55 Nils Laubner 2009 LAC Schkeuditz e.V. 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

1,55 Lennard Storm 2009 LC Eilenburger Land e.V. 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

1,53 Sebastian Mallock 2009 SC Riesa e.V. 07.01.2023 Dresden

1,51 Rocco Koch 2009 LAC Schkeuditz e.V. 04.12.2022 Leipzig

1,51 Jona Julien Schuhmacher 2009 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 04.12.2022 Leipzig

1,50 Devin Müßigbrodt 2009 SC Hoyerswerda e.V. 07.01.2023 Dresden

1,50 Jannis Rentsch 2009 SV Elbland Coswig-Meißen e.V. 07.01.2023 Dresden

1,45 Linus Schor 2009 ESV Lok. Beucha e.V. 10.12.2022 Borna

1,45 Tobias Söhnel 2009 Dresdner SC 1898 17.12.2022 Dresden

1,44 Leon Müller 2009 LSV Pirna e.V. 12.11.2022 Dresden

1,43 Benno Grützner 2009 VfL Pirna-Copitz 07 e.V. 04.03.2023 Dresden

1,40 Nino-Noel Kretzschmar 2009 SG Weißig 1861 07.01.2023 Dresden

1,35 Louis Renner 2009 HSG Turbine Zittau e.V. 07.01.2023 Dresden

1,32 Anton Thierbach 2009 Sport und Jugend Dresden e.V. 11.03.2023 Niesky

1,30 Lucas Jürs 2009 SG Weißig 1861 07.01.2023 Dresden

1,25 Christopher Fließ 2009 Sportfreunde Neukieritzsch 1921 e.V. 10.12.2022 Borna

1,23 Conner Schoen 2009 OSC Löbau e.V. 11.03.2023 Niesky

Weitsprung

5,56 Jamiel Kurzawa 2009 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 27.11.2022 Chemnitz

5,44 Felix Hagen 2009 SSV 91 Brand-Erbisdorf e.V. 22.01.2023 Chemnitz

5,41 Jannis Rentsch 2009 SV Elbland Coswig-Meißen e.V. 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

5,36 Moritz Eibner 2009 SG Adelsberg 02.12.2022 Chemnitz
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5,34 Julius Stütz 2009 LV 90 Erzgebirge 04.02.2023 Chemnitz

5,20 Rocco Koch 2009 LAC Schkeuditz e.V. 04.02.2023 Leipzig

5,16 Jason Beck 2009 LV 90 Erzgebirge 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

5,16 Luca Koch 2009 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

5,06 Yassin Hassoun Alabd 2009 SSV Heidenau e.V. 04.03.2023 Dresden

5,03 Sebastian Mallock 2009 SC Riesa e.V. 07.01.2023 Dresden

5,03 Jona Julien Schuhmacher 2009 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

5,00 Arne Michel 2009 Dresdner SC 1898 22.01.2023 Chemnitz

4,96 Anton Alles 2009 SSV 1952 Torgau e.V. 04.02.2023 Leipzig

4,95 Lennox Willi Klopf 2009 SSV 1952 Torgau e.V. 04.12.2022 Leipzig

4,94 Marc Buschmann 2009 LV 90 Erzgebirge 21.12.2022 Chemnitz

4,90 Lennard Storm 2009 LC Eilenburger Land e.V. 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

4,87 Lance Listner 2009 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 22.01.2023 Chemnitz

4,83 Christopher Toth 2009 SC Riesa e.V. 12.11.2022 Dresden

4,79 Cedric Langer 2009 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 21.12.2022 Chemnitz

4,76 Ole Steinbach 2009 Dresdner SC 1898 07.01.2023 Dresden

Kugelstoß 4 kg

11,49 Lance Listner 2009 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

11,31 Nils Laubner 2009 LAC Schkeuditz e.V. 04.02.2023 Leipzig

11,20 Devin Müßigbrodt 2009 SC Hoyerswerda e.V. 04.02.2023 Leipzig

10,63 Elias Menzel 2009 LC Eilenburger Land e.V. 04.12.2022 Leipzig

10,46 Karl Krähe 2009 Leichtathletik-Team Borna 04.02.2023 Leipzig

9,84 Jannis Rentsch 2009 SV Elbland Coswig-Meißen e.V. 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

9,61 Jonas Göthel 2009 SC Hoyerswerda e.V. 27.11.2022 Senftenberg

9,23 Carl Herzberg 2009 LC Eilenburger Land e.V. 04.02.2023 Leipzig

8,73 John Alan Rose 2009 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig e.V. 04.02.2023 Leipzig

8,60 Nils Krämer 2009 LAC Schkeuditz e.V. 04.02.2023 Leipzig

8,28 Max Roßner 2009 TSV Kitzscher 04.02.2023 Leipzig

7,98 Fynn Gaebel 2009 LC Eilenburger Land e.V. 04.02.2023 Leipzig

7,53 Arno Krake 2009 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig e.V. 04.02.2023 Leipzig

6,98 Till Barthel 2009 Sport und Jugend Dresden e.V. 27.11.2022 Senftenberg

6,95 Sebastian Mallock 2009 SC Riesa e.V. 27.11.2022 Senftenberg

6,65 Clemens Löwe 2009 Sport und Jugend Dresden e.V. 27.11.2022 Senftenberg

6,52 Finn Janich 2009 VfL Pirna-Copitz 07 e.V. 27.11.2022 Senftenberg

6,34 Leon Müller 2009 LSV Pirna e.V. 27.11.2022 Senftenberg

6,14 Louis Renner 2009 HSG Turbine Zittau e.V. 27.11.2022 Senftenberg

5,45 Vitus Johannes Krause 2009 SSV Planeta Radebeul e.V. 27.11.2022 Senftenberg

weibliche Jugend U16

4x100 m Staffel

54,13 StG OSLV Bautzen/SG Großröhrsdorf 07.01.2023 Dresden

Schütze (2009), Horn (2009), Sprenger (2008), Schulze (2009)

54,36 Dresdner SC 1898 07.01.2023 Dresden

Bärsch (2009), Lose (2008), Schmidt (2008), Hübner (2008)

56,83 Dresdner SC 1898 07.01.2023 Dresden

Voigt (2009), Wünsche (2009), Karasinsky (2008), Schmidt (2008)

57,63 SC Riesa 07.01.2023 Dresden

Harzer (2008), Herfurth (2008), Kießling (2008), Hauser (2008)

57,94 SG Weißig 1861 07.01.2023 Dresden

Oddoy (2008), Preißler (2009), Pohl (2008), Schubert (2008)

58,97 TSV Cossebaude 07.01.2023 Dresden

Opitz (2009), Strunz (2009), Grundmann (2009), Lichtenberger (2009)

59,16 LSV Pirna 07.01.2023 Dresden

Binye (2008), Häntzschel (2009), Altus (2009), Rätze (2008)

4x200 m Staffel

1:46,28 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 04.02.2023 Chemnitz

Forner (2009), Bilz (2009), Schlett (2008), Vogt (2008)

1:49,00 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

Sonnekalb (2009), Amende (2008), Leister (2009), Götze (2008)

1:50,80 Dresdner SC 1898 04.02.2023 Chemnitz

Hübner (2008), Schmidt (2008), Bärsch (2009), Albertus (2009)

1:51,61 StG Erzgebirge 1 04.02.2023 Chemnitz

Maneck (2009), Landmann (2009), Reichel (2008), Strohbach (2008)

1:53,62 StG Löbau-Zittau 17.12.2022 Dresden

Jary (2007), Grösel (2007), Jauch (2007), Fritz (2007)

1:53,81 StG Leipzig 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

Helmer (2008), Schaller (2008), Fiedler (2009), Errmann (2009)

1:57,11 StG Planeta-Elbland 17.12.2022 Dresden

Bauer (2007), Böhme (2007), Büsse (2008), Feisthauer (2007)

2:01,69 SV Automation 61 Leipzig e.V. 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

Zamora (2009), Arnhold (2008), Schicke (2009), Egermaier (2009)

2:02,01 SC Riesa e.V. 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

Harzer (2008), Harzer (2008), Kießling (2008), Herfurth (2008)

2:02,35 StG Erzgebirge 1 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

Kischkewitz (2009), Netwall (2009), Matthes (2009), Schiwek (2009)

3x800 m Staffel

7:14,27 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 11.03.2023 Chemnitz

Haase (2008), Vogt (2008), Deistler (2008)

Jugend W15

60 m

7,85 Mia Rahnfeld 2008 LG Vogtland 04.02.2023 Chemnitz

7,93 Alina Hartnuß 2008 LG Vogtland 27.11.2022 Chemnitz

7,96 Johanna Grämer 2008 Freiberger PSV 04.02.2023 Chemnitz

8,01 Zora Schlett 2008 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 04.02.2023 Chemnitz

8,07 Clea Lorenz 2008 Freiberger PSV 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

8,13 Felicitas Hübner 2008 Dresdner SC 1898 04.02.2023 Chemnitz

8,14 Mathilda Amende 2008 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

8,18 Virginia Vogt 2008 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 27.11.2022 Chemnitz
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8,20 Henriette Helmer 2008 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig e.V. 04.02.2023 Leipzig

8,21 Morgaine Rosenke 2008 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 04.02.2023 Chemnitz

8,32 Anna Marie Harzer 2008 SC Riesa e.V. 04.02.2023 Leipzig

8,33 Judy Dornblut 2008 TSG Oederan e.V. 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

8,34 Emma Maxi Klein 2008 LG Neiße 27.11.2022 Senftenberg

8,34 Enya Schmidt 2008 Dresdner SC 1898 22.01.2023 Chemnitz

8,42 Stella Möbius 2008 SV Turbine 1948 Frankenberg e.V. 27.11.2022 Chemnitz

8,42 Melinda Götze 2008 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 04.12.2022 Leipzig

8,42 Sarah Lentz 2008 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

8,47 Jasmin Sprenger 2008 SG Großröhrsdorf 27.11.2022 Senftenberg

8,47 Josephine Grahl 2008 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 08.02.2023 Leipzig

8,49 Raya Grünewald 2008 Leichtathletik-Club Taucha 04.02.2023 Leipzig

300 m

41,37 Virginia Vogt 2008 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

42,96 Enna Opitz 2008 TSG Oederan e.V. 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

46,11 Lina Abigail Strohbach 2008 LV 90 Erzgebirge 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

46,22 Anna Marie Harzer 2008 SC Riesa e.V. 21.01.2023 Halle (Saale)

46,57 Hermine Büsse 2008 SSV Planeta Radebeul e.V. 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

46,72 Judy Dornblut 2008 TSG Oederan e.V. 30.11.2022 Dresden

47,48 Frieda Schöps 2008 SC Hoyerswerda e.V. 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

47,80 Nathalie Hahmann 2008 Dresdner SC 1898 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

48,04 Leni Goldberg 2008 HSG Turbine Zittau e.V. 30.11.2022 Dresden

50,96 Helena Bartke 2008 OSLV Bautzen e.V. 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

61,16 Laura-Sophie Schubert 2008 SG Weißig 1861 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

800 m

2:17,52 Helene Deistler 2008 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 04.02.2023 Chemnitz

2:18,31 Lina Haase 2008 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 04.02.2023 Chemnitz

2:20,23 Virginia Vogt 2008 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 04.02.2023 Chemnitz

2:38,24 Isabell Schaller 2008 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig e.V. 21.01.2023 Chemnitz

2:39,00 Jette Wolf 2008 Dresdner SC 1898 07.01.2023 Dresden

2:42,13 Antonia Strauß 2008 SV Großbardau 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

2:42,34 Leni Goldberg 2008 HSG Turbine Zittau e.V. 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

2:42,95 Frieda Schöps 2008 SC Hoyerswerda e.V. 04.02.2023 Leipzig

2:47,03 Jasmin Sprenger 2008 SG Großröhrsdorf 27.11.2022 Senftenberg

2:47,61 Alina Herfurth 2008 SC Riesa e.V. 07.01.2023 Dresden

2:48,71 Emma Maxi Klein 2008 LG Neiße 27.11.2022 Senftenberg

2:49,08 Lea Richter 2008 SV Einheit Kamenz 27.11.2022 Senftenberg

2:50,19 Aaliyah Komar 2008 LC Eilenburger Land e.V. 04.12.2022 Leipzig

2:51,46 Lilly Böhme 2008 Dresdner SC 1898 12.11.2022 Dresden

2:53,90 Rosalie Raatz 2008 Leichtathletik-Team Borna 04.12.2022 Leipzig

2:55,57 Hermine Büsse 2008 SSV Planeta Radebeul e.V. 27.11.2022 Senftenberg

2:56,08 Sydney Sophy Enders 2008 LAC Schkeuditz e.V. 04.12.2022 Leipzig

3:07,20 Lena Harzer 2008 SC Riesa e.V. 12.11.2022 Dresden

3:11,77 Kaya Bandt 2008 LSV Pirna e.V. 04.03.2023 Dresden

3:14,71 Leonie Kaiser 2008 Sportclub Freital e.V. 07.01.2023 Dresden

3.000 m

11:53,68 Lena Hahn 2008 SG Motor Thurm 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

11:54,90 Maria Schuricht 2008 TSV Fortschritt Mittweida 1949 e.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

14:12,10 Linda Epperlein 2008 SV Vorwärts Zwickau 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

60 m Hürden 0,762 m

8,85 Alina Hartnuß 2008 LG Vogtland 21.12.2022 Chemnitz

8,99 Zora Schlett 2008 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

9,05 Johanna Grämer 2008 Freiberger PSV 04.02.2023 Chemnitz

9,10 Mia Rahnfeld 2008 LG Vogtland 22.01.2023 Chemnitz

9,19 Jasmin Sprenger 2008 SG Großröhrsdorf 04.02.2023 Chemnitz

9,25 Enya Schmidt 2008 Dresdner SC 1898 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

9,36 Melinda Götze 2008 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 04.02.2023 Chemnitz

9,36 Josephine Grahl 2008 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 04.02.2023 Chemnitz

9,41 Henriette Helmer 2008 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig e.V. 22.01.2023 Chemnitz

9,48 Anna Marie Harzer 2008 SC Riesa e.V. 21.01.2023 Halle (Saale)

9,51 Virginia Vogt 2008 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 02.12.2022 Chemnitz

9,57 Sarah Lentz 2008 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 21.12.2022 Chemnitz

9,64 Charlotte Stantke 2008 Dresdner SC 1898 17.12.2022 Dresden

9,77 Mathilda Amende 2008 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

9,84 Clea Lorenz 2008 Freiberger PSV 02.12.2022 Chemnitz

9,87 Alana Mehlhorn 2008 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 22.01.2023 Chemnitz

10,00 Felicitas Hübner 2008 Dresdner SC 1898 22.01.2023 Chemnitz

10,09 Alina Herfurth 2008 SC Riesa e.V. 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

10,11 Lori Lutzenberger 2008 SSV 1952 Torgau e.V. 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

10,13 Morgaine Rosenke 2008 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

3.000 m Bahngehen

17:35,82 Lara Ackermann 2008 LG Vogtland 04.02.2023 Chemnitz

Hochsprung

1,66 Enna Opitz 2008 TSG Oederan e.V. 11.03.2023 Dresden

1,55 Bastienne Hauser 2008 SC Riesa e.V. 07.01.2023 Dresden

1,54 Melinda Götze 2008 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

1,50 Katharina Rissom 2008 TVL Freiberg e.V. 17.12.2022 Dresden

1,50 Emma Maxi Klein 2008 LG Neiße 11.03.2023 Niesky

1,47 Isabell Schaller 2008 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig e.V. 04.12.2022 Leipzig

1,46 Helena Bartke 2008 OSLV Bautzen e.V. 11.03.2023 Dresden

1,45 Josephine Grahl 2008 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 26.11.2022 Halle (Saale)

1,45 Nathalie Hahmann 2008 TV 1848 Bischofswerda 17.12.2022 Dresden

1,45 Anastasia Lose 2008 Dresdner SC 1898 17.12.2022 Dresden

1,45 Charlotte Stantke 2008 Dresdner SC 1898 17.12.2022 Dresden

1,45 Elise Kuss 2008 SC Hoyerswerda e.V. 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

1,44 Naja Goldbach 2008 LAC Schkeuditz e.V. 04.12.2022 Leipzig

1,42 Louisa Bohnstedt 2008 LSV 99 Hartha e.V. 11.03.2023 Dresden
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1,35 Hermine Büsse 2008 SSV Planeta Radebeul e.V. 12.11.2022 Dresden

1,35 Yasmin Schneeweiß 2008 LAC Schkeuditz e.V. 04.12.2022 Leipzig

1,35 Alina Herfurth 2008 SC Riesa e.V. 07.01.2023 Dresden

1,35 Alana Oddoy 2008 SG Weißig 1861 07.01.2023 Dresden

1,35 Tessa Rätze 2008 LSV Pirna e.V. 07.01.2023 Dresden

1,35 Kaya Bandt 2008 LSV Pirna e.V. 04.03.2023 Dresden

Weitsprung

5,43 Melinda Götze 2008 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 04.02.2023 Chemnitz

5,40 Clea Lorenz 2008 Freiberger PSV 02.12.2022 Chemnitz

5,28 Enya Schmidt 2008 Dresdner SC 1898 04.02.2023 Chemnitz

5,05 Zora Schlett 2008 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 22.01.2023 Chemnitz

4,99 Virginia Vogt 2008 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 27.11.2022 Chemnitz

4,98 Mathilda Amende 2008 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

4,98 Alana Mehlhorn 2008 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 04.02.2023 Chemnitz

4,89 Sarah Lentz 2008 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 21.12.2022 Chemnitz

4,88 Isabell Schaller 2008 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig e.V. 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

4,87 Henriette Helmer 2008 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig e.V. 04.02.2023 Leipzig

4,86 Morgaine Rosenke 2008 TSV Einheit Grimma 17.12.2022 Dresden

4,84 Josephine Grahl 2008 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 17.12.2022 Dresden

4,83 Katharina Rissom 2008 TVL Freiberg e.V. 02.12.2022 Chemnitz

4,81 Felicitas Hübner 2008 Dresdner SC 1898 07.01.2023 Dresden

4,73 Stella Möbius 2008 SV Turbine 1948 Frankenberg e.V. 22.01.2023 Chemnitz

4,73 Charlotte Stantke 2008 Dresdner SC 1898 22.01.2023 Chemnitz

4,69 Mia Rahnfeld 2008 LG Vogtland 22.01.2023 Chemnitz

4,68 Sonja Reck 2008 Dresdner SC 1898 17.12.2022 Dresden

4,67 Johanna Skarke 2008 Döbelner SC 02/90 17.12.2022 Dresden

4,65 Enna Opitz 2008 TSG Oederan e.V. 27.11.2022 Chemnitz

Dreisprung

10,75 Clea Lorenz 2008 Freiberger PSV 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

10,69 Charlotte Stantke 2008 Dresdner SC 1898 04.02.2023 Chemnitz

9,99 Sonja Reck 2008 Dresdner SC 1898 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

Kugelstoß 3 kg

10,80 Mathilda Amende 2008 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

10,68 Johanna Skarke 2008 Döbelner SC 02/90 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

9,74 Lori Lutzenberger 2008 SSV 1952 Torgau e.V. 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

9,11 Hermine Büsse 2008 SSV Planeta Radebeul e.V. 04.02.2023 Leipzig

8,73 Antonia Strauß 2008 SV Großbardau 04.02.2023 Leipzig

8,68 Alana Oddoy 2008 SG Weißig 1861 04.02.2023 Leipzig

8,46 Lucy Lu Michelmann 2008 LAC Schkeuditz e.V. 04.02.2023 Leipzig

8,38 Lina Abigail Strohbach 2008 LV 90 Erzgebirge 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

8,20 Annika Marie Protz 2008 SSV Planeta Radebeul e.V. 27.11.2022 Senftenberg

8,12 Morgaine Rosenke 2008 TSV Einheit Grimma 04.12.2022 Leipzig

7,75 Jasmin Sprenger 2008 SG Großröhrsdorf 27.11.2022 Senftenberg

7,58 Lea Richter 2008 SV Einheit Kamenz 27.11.2022 Senftenberg

7,56 Isabell Schaller 2008 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig e.V. 12.11.2022 Erfurt

7,49 Emma Maxi Klein 2008 LG Neiße 27.11.2022 Senftenberg

6,89 Lea-Sophie Böhme 2008 HSG Turbine Zittau e.V. 27.11.2022 Senftenberg

6,82 Rosalie Raatz 2008 Leichtathletik-Team Borna 04.12.2022 Leipzig

6,79 Johanna Pohl 2008 SG Weißig 1861 04.02.2023 Leipzig

5,46 Leni Goldberg 2008 HSG Turbine Zittau e.V. 27.11.2022 Senftenberg

5,17 Amelie Biereder 2008 SSV Planeta Radebeul e.V. 27.11.2022 Senftenberg

Jugend W14

60 m

8,09 Tessa Sonnekalb 2009 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 04.02.2023 Chemnitz

8,10 Svenja Budach 2009 LAV Reichenbach/Vogtl. E.V. 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

8,10 Lea-Sophie Hanusch 2009 TV 1848 Bischofswerda 04.02.2023 Chemnitz

8,18 Maja Mitte 2009 TSV Fortschritt Mittweida 1949 e.V. 04.02.2023 Chemnitz

8,22 Yosefin Forner 2009 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 04.02.2023 Chemnitz

8,25 Fiona Schütze 2009 SG Großröhrsdorf 07.01.2023 Dresden

8,25 Hanna Bilz 2009 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 04.02.2023 Chemnitz

8,29 Hannah Maneck 2009 LV 90 Erzgebirge 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

8,29 Luise Kluge 2009 WSG Schwarzenberg-Wildenau e.V. 04.02.2023 Chemnitz

8,40 Nina Kertscher 2009 BSC Victoria Naunhof 04.02.2023 Leipzig

8,41 Seraphine Landmann 2009 LV 90 Erzgebirge 02.12.2022 Chemnitz

8,44 Amanda Bärsch 2009 Dresdner SC 1898 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

8,46 Anna-Lucia Leister 2009 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 26.11.2022 Halle (Saale)

8,48 Lilli Lichtenberger 2009 TSV Cossebaude 04.02.2023 Leipzig

8,49 Sarina Albertus 2009 Dresdner SC 1898 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

8,51 Sophia Mertin 2009 LG Mittweida 11.02.2023 Jena

8,57 Antonia Mangueira 2009 TSV Cossebaude 12.11.2022 Dresden

8,59 Jolien Yvonne Ludwig 2009 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 04.02.2023 Leipzig

8,61 Luise Möckel 2009 BSC Victoria Naunhof 04.12.2022 Leipzig

8,62 Mara Fuhrmann 2009 LG Mittweida 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

800 m

2:22,44 Hannah Maneck 2009 LV 90 Erzgebirge 04.02.2023 Chemnitz

2:31,10 Joline Lenk 2009 LG Vogtland 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

2:31,40 Zlata Bauch 2009 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 08.02.2023 Leipzig

2:31,92 Anna-Lucia Leister 2009 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 04.02.2023 Chemnitz

2:33,28 Kaja Bartels 2009 SG Großröhrsdorf 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

2:38,20 Sanna Schramm 2009 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 21.01.2023 Chemnitz

2:40,65 Karla Schlittermann 2009 Dresdner SC 1898 04.02.2023 Leipzig

2:41,46 Hannah Voigt 2009 Dresdner SC 1898 07.01.2023 Dresden

2:42,80 Nina Kertscher 2009 BSC Victoria Naunhof 26.11.2022 Halle (Saale)

2:44,03 Lea-Sophie Hanusch 2009 TV 1848 Bischofswerda 27.11.2022 Senftenberg

2:44,41 Nala Kischkewitz 2009 LV 90 Erzgebirge 21.01.2023 Chemnitz

2:45,05 Friederike Koffler 2009 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 21.01.2023 Chemnitz

2:46,87 Nora Bartels 2009 SG Großröhrsdorf 07.01.2023 Dresden
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2:47,21 Isabella Grubert 2009 OSLV Bautzen e.V. 07.01.2023 Dresden

2:47,76 Joceline Matthes 2009 LV 90 Erzgebirge 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

2:49,04 Lorelei Gelenzov 2009 LV Limbach 2000 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

2:49,14 Hanna Schiwek 2009 LV 90 Erzgebirge 21.01.2023 Chemnitz

2:51,65 Luisa Hempel 2009 OSLV Bautzen e.V. 07.01.2023 Dresden

2:52,87 Lena Schenk 2009 SSV Heidenau e.V. 27.11.2022 Senftenberg

2:53,31 Selma Schicke 2009 SV Automation 61 Leipzig e.V. 11.12.2022 Stadtallendorf

3.000 m

11:35,36 Joline Lenk 2009 LG Vogtland 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

60 m Hürden 0,762 m

9,08 Yosefin Forner 2009 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

9,27 Svenja Budach 2009 LAV Reichenbach/Vogtl. E.V. 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

9,28 Seraphine Landmann 2009 LV 90 Erzgebirge 04.02.2023 Chemnitz

9,33 Sophia Mertin 2009 LG Mittweida 04.02.2023 Chemnitz

9,34 Hanna Bilz 2009 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 04.02.2023 Chemnitz

9,55 Maja Mitte 2009 TSV Fortschritt Mittweida 1949 e.V. 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

9,79 Lilli Lichtenberger 2009 TSV Cossebaude 07.01.2023 Dresden

9,82 Sarina Albertus 2009 Dresdner SC 1898 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

9,85 Isa Ulbricht 2009 LG Mittweida 22.01.2023 Chemnitz

9,86 Johanna Mann 2009 SG Motor Thurm 22.01.2023 Chemnitz

9,89 Lea-Sophie Hanusch 2009 TV 1848 Bischofswerda 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

9,92 Mara Fuhrmann 2009 LG Mittweida 22.01.2023 Chemnitz

10,01 Lena Schenk 2009 SSV Heidenau e.V. 07.01.2023 Dresden

10,04 Sophia Zamora 2009 SV Automation 61 Leipzig e.V. 04.02.2023 Leipzig

10,06 Hannah Maneck 2009 LV 90 Erzgebirge 22.01.2023 Chemnitz

10,11 Tamina Netwall 2009 LV 90 Erzgebirge 22.01.2023 Chemnitz

10,11 Nina Kertscher 2009 BSC Victoria Naunhof 04.02.2023 Leipzig

10,19 Sanna Schramm 2009 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

10,23 Thea Wassel 2009 LG Mittweida 22.01.2023 Chemnitz

10,31 Anna Peschel 2009 SG Motor Thurm 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

3.000 m Bahngehen

18:35,75 Alexa Röse 2009 LC Eilenburger Land e.V. 04.02.2023 Chemnitz

Hochsprung

1,62 Lena Schenk 2009 SSV Heidenau e.V. 17.12.2022 Dresden

1,55 Isa Ulbricht 2009 LG Mittweida 04.02.2023 Chemnitz

1,45 Sophia Zamora 2009 SV Automation 61 Leipzig e.V. 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

1,40 Rosalie Blätterlein 2009 Leichtathletik-Team Borna 10.12.2022 Borna

1,40 Joceline Matthes 2009 LV 90 Erzgebirge 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

1,38 Mathilda Jakob 2009 SG Weißig e.V. 12.11.2022 Dresden

1,38 Lilli Lichtenberger 2009 TSV Cossebaude 12.11.2022 Dresden

1,35 Charlotte Wahrig 2009 Sportclub Muldental e.V. 04.12.2022 Leipzig

1,35 Nina Kertscher 2009 BSC Victoria Naunhof 17.12.2022 Dresden

1,35 Luisa Marggraf 2009 SSV Heidenau e.V. 07.01.2023 Dresden

1,35 Clara Altus 2009 LSV Pirna e.V. 04.03.2023 Dresden

1,32 Annelie Herkner 2009 OSC Löbau e.V. 11.03.2023 Niesky

1,30 Luise Egermaier 2009 SV Automation 61 Leipzig e.V. 04.12.2022 Leipzig

1,30 Theresa Schneider 2009 LAC Schkeuditz e.V. 04.12.2022 Leipzig

1,30 Johanna Hiep 2009 Sportclub Muldental e.V. 10.12.2022 Borna

1,30 Paula Opitz 2009 TSV Cossebaude 11.03.2023 Dresden

1,29 Lara Wittig 2009 Europamarathon Görlitz-Zgorzelec e.V. 11.03.2023 Niesky

1,25 Marika Reinken 2009 LSV 99 Hartha e.V. 10.12.2022 Borna

1,25 Lea Grundmann 2009 TSV Cossebaude 07.01.2023 Dresden

1,25 Lea-Sophie Hanusch 2009 TV 1848 Bischofswerda 07.02.2023 Bischofswerda

Stabhochsprung

2,00 Emilia Enderlein 2009 SG Weißig e.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

2,00 Leni Käfferlein 2009 SG Weißig e.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

Weitsprung

5,07 Anna-Lucia Leister 2009 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 26.11.2022 Halle (Saale)

5,05 Yosefin Forner 2009 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 21.12.2022 Chemnitz

5,02 Lea-Sophie Hanusch 2009 TV 1848 Bischofswerda 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

4,98 Lilli Lichtenberger 2009 TSV Cossebaude 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

4,88 Mara Fuhrmann 2009 LG Mittweida 21.12.2022 Chemnitz

4,83 Svenja Budach 2009 LAV Reichenbach/Vogtl. E.V. 27.11.2022 Chemnitz

4,78 Seraphine Landmann 2009 LV 90 Erzgebirge 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

4,74 Hanna Bilz 2009 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 02.12.2022 Chemnitz

4,72 Isa Ulbricht 2009 LG Mittweida 21.12.2022 Chemnitz

4,71 Sarina Albertus 2009 Dresdner SC 1898 07.01.2023 Dresden

4,67 Tessa Sonnekalb 2009 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

4,66 Sanna Schramm 2009 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 21.12.2022 Chemnitz

4,66 Luise Kluge 2009 WSG Schwarzenberg-Wildenau e.V. 04.02.2023 Chemnitz

4,64 Johanna Mann 2009 SG Motor Thurm 27.11.2022 Chemnitz

4,62 Sophia Mertin 2009 LG Mittweida 22.01.2023 Chemnitz

4,58 Nina Kertscher 2009 BSC Victoria Naunhof 26.11.2022 Halle (Saale)

4,58 Anna Peschel 2009 SG Motor Thurm 27.11.2022 Chemnitz

4,54 Tamina Netwall 2009 LV 90 Erzgebirge 22.01.2023 Chemnitz

4,54 Eveline Errmann 2009 SV Lindenau 1848 04.02.2023 Leipzig

4,52 Jolien Yvonne Ludwig 2009 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 26.11.2022 Halle (Saale)

Kugelstoß 3 kg

10,85 Lea-Sophie Hanusch 2009 TV 1848 Bischofswerda 04.02.2023 Chemnitz

10,80 Isa Ulbricht 2009 LG Mittweida 04.02.2023 Chemnitz

9,87 Lorena Horn 2009 SG Großröhrsdorf 27.11.2022 Senftenberg

9,66 Lena Schenk 2009 SSV Heidenau e.V. 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

9,52 Friederike Koffler 2009 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

8,78 Charlotte Wahrig 2009 Sportclub Muldental e.V. 04.12.2022 Leipzig

8,34 Emma Liebegall 2009 SV Motor Großenhain e.V. 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

8,20 Leni Stückroth 2009 LV 90 Erzgebirge 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

7,87 Adrienne Kunze 2009 SV Turbine 1948 Frankenberg e.V. 15.01.2023 Chemnitz
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7,74 Anna Peschel 2009 SG Motor Thurm 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

7,55 Alexa Röse 2009 LC Eilenburger Land e.V. 15.01.2023 Chemnitz

7,55 Dela Ludwig 2009 Leichtathletik-Club Taucha 18.02.2023 Halle (Saale)

7,25 Lilli Lichtenberger 2009 TSV Cossebaude 27.11.2022 Senftenberg

7,20 Mariella Fiedler 2009 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig e.V. 04.02.2023 Leipzig

7,10 Nila Charlotte Strunz 2009 TSV Cossebaude 04.02.2023 Leipzig

6,78 Nora Gröger 2009 SV Motor Großenhain e.V. 04.02.2023 Leipzig

6,66 Emilia Gawalek 2009 SSV Planeta Radebeul e.V. 27.11.2022 Senftenberg

6,50 Nora Bartels 2009 SG Großröhrsdorf 27.11.2022 Senftenberg

6,40 Vanessa Abraham 2009 Sportclub Muldental e.V. 04.12.2022 Leipzig

5,67 Kaja Bartels 2009 SG Großröhrsdorf 27.11.2022 Senftenberg

männliche Jugend U14

3x800 m Staffel

7:45,00 Dresdner SC 1898 14.01.2023 Chemnitz

Seifert (2010), Zönnchen (2010), Steingroewer (2010)

7:56,21 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 14.01.2023 Chemnitz

Findeisen (2010), Schraft (2010), Schreiner (2010)

8:27,83 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 14.01.2023 Chemnitz

Künzel (2010), Wiedemann (2011), Hirschfeld (2011)

8:43,38 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 14.01.2023 Chemnitz

Schreiber (2010), Sacher (2011), Klein (2011)

8:51,72 SV Vorwärts Zwickau 14.01.2023 Chemnitz

Galle (2010), Arlt (2011), Hertel (2010)

8:56,84 StG Erzgebirge 1 14.01.2023 Chemnitz

Rudolph (2010), Frohberg (2010), Ehrig (2010)

Jugend M13

60 m

7,91 Florian Hahn 2010 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 05.02.2023 Chemnitz

7,93 Jeremy Dante Weilandt 2010 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

7,93 Julian Meyer 2010 Leichtathletik-Club Taucha 04.02.2023 Leipzig

8,02 Linus Neubert 2010 SV Mühlbach e.V. 05.02.2023 Chemnitz

8,06 Neo Dittrich 2010 Dresdner SC 1898 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

8,20 Felipe Schiwek 2010 LG Mittweida 05.02.2023 Chemnitz

8,26 Noa Schreiner 2010 TSG Markkleeberg von 1903 e.V. 04.12.2022 Leipzig

8,28 Darian Knorreck 2010 SC Riesa e.V. 07.01.2023 Dresden

8,36 Bruno Findeisen 2010 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 04.12.2022 Leipzig

8,38 Cornelius Tilch 2010 LG Vogtland 10.12.2022 Chemnitz

8,38 Tom Zahn 2010 SG Turbine Lauta e.V. 07.01.2023 Dresden

8,43 Frederik Queck 2010 SV Vorwärts Zwickau 02.12.2022 Chemnitz

8,43 Finn Heidenreich 2010 LC Eilenburger Land e.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

8,44 Julius Malte Schreiber 2010 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

8,48 Jaro Heinzel 2010 Läuferbund Schwarzenberg 90 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

8,48 Matti Theiss 2010 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 05.02.2023 Chemnitz

8,54 Lucas Eifler 2010 O-SEE Sports e. V. 07.01.2023 Dresden

8,55 Tristan Stein 2010 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 21.12.2022 Chemnitz

8,58 Theo Alexander Schröter 2010 Dresdner SC 1898 27.11.2022 Senftenberg

8,58 Ben Funke 2010 Dresdner SC 1898 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

800 m

2:23,03 Linus Neubert 2010 SV Mühlbach e.V. 05.02.2023 Chemnitz

2:23,75 Jakob Steingroewer 2010 Dresdner SC 1898 21.01.2023 Chemnitz

2:25,31 Ben Seifert 2010 Dresdner SC 1898 12.11.2022 Dresden

2:27,03 Finley Max Wolf 2010 TVL Freiberg e.V. 05.02.2023 Chemnitz

2:28,77 Jaro Heinzel 2010 Läuferbund Schwarzenberg 90 05.02.2023 Chemnitz

2:29,74 Diego Molnar 2010 SV Sachsenring Hohenstein-E. 10.12.2022 Chemnitz

2:30,06 Jonas Lampert 2010 SSV Fortschritt Lichtenstein 05.02.2023 Chemnitz

2:30,28 Cornelius Tilch 2010 LG Vogtland 05.02.2023 Chemnitz

2:30,57 Noa Schreiner 2010 TSG Markkleeberg von 1903 e.V. 04.12.2022 Leipzig

2:31,67 Florian Hahn 2010 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

2:31,81 Maximilian Hanke 2010 SV Automation 61 Leipzig e.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

2:32,46 Paul Eli Schraft 2010 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

2:32,79 Gunnar Scheloske 2010 Sportclub Muldental e.V. 04.02.2023 Leipzig

2:32,88 Finn-Luca Zönnchen 2010 Dresdner SC 1898 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

2:34,66 Jeremy Dante Weilandt 2010 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

2:34,94 Lucas Eifler 2010 O-SEE Sports e. V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

2:35,91 Julius Malte Schreiber 2010 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

2:38,37 Carl Jarosch 2010 Dresdner SC 1898 12.11.2022 Dresden

2:39,38 Julian Meyer 2010 Leichtathletik-Club Taucha 04.12.2022 Leipzig

2:40,81 Richard Marschner 2010 TV 1848 Bischofswerda 07.01.2023 Dresden

60 m Hürden 0,762 m

9,40 Florian Hahn 2010 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 05.02.2023 Chemnitz

9,43 Matti Theiss 2010 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 05.02.2023 Chemnitz

10,00 Noa Schreiner 2010 TSG Markkleeberg von 1903 e.V. 21.12.2022 Chemnitz

10,02 Neo Dittrich 2010 Dresdner SC 1898 12.11.2022 Dresden

10,04 Ben Funke 2010 Dresdner SC 1898 04.02.2023 Leipzig

10,10 Maximilian Hanke 2010 SV Automation 61 Leipzig e.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

10,10 Ben Seifert 2010 Dresdner SC 1898 04.02.2023 Leipzig

10,13 Tom Zahn 2010 SG Turbine Lauta e.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

10,21 Lucas Eifler 2010 O-SEE Sports e. V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

10,21 Julian Meyer 2010 Leichtathletik-Club Taucha 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

10,25 Jeremy Dante Weilandt 2010 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

10,26 Felipe Schiwek 2010 LG Mittweida 21.12.2022 Chemnitz

10,33 Paul Eli Schraft 2010 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 21.12.2022 Chemnitz

10,33 Linus Rudolph 2010 LV 90 Erzgebirge 05.02.2023 Chemnitz

10,36 Janne Nobst 2010 TVL Freiberg e.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

10,41 Cornelius Tilch 2010 LG Vogtland 12.11.2022 Treuen

10,46 Julius Malte Schreiber 2010 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 04.12.2022 Leipzig

10,46 Leo Künzel 2010 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz
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10,47 Theo Alexander Schröter 2010 Dresdner SC 1898 27.11.2022 Senftenberg

10,51 Anton Fischer 2010 Leichtathletik-Club Taucha 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

Hochsprung

1,58 Ben Seifert 2010 Dresdner SC 1898 11.03.2023 Dresden

1,50 Theo Alexander Schröter 2010 Dresdner SC 1898 12.11.2022 Dresden

1,46 Ben Funke 2010 Dresdner SC 1898 11.03.2023 Dresden

1,46 Bodhi Josiger 2010 Dresdner SC 1898 11.03.2023 Dresden

1,42 Ben Simon 2010 SC Riesa e.V. 11.03.2023 Dresden

1,38 Neo Dittrich 2010 Dresdner SC 1898 12.11.2022 Dresden

1,35 Simon Schubert 2010 SG Weißig e.V. 12.11.2022 Dresden

1,34 Ryan Bochmann 2010 SC Riesa e.V. 11.03.2023 Dresden

1,30 Danny Wolf 2010 SSV Planeta Radebeul e.V. 07.01.2023 Dresden

1,30 Louis Josiger 2010 Dresdner SC 1898 11.03.2023 Dresden

1,26 Lennox Burzec 2010 SC Hoyerswerda e.V. 11.03.2023 Dresden

1,25 Emil Gellrich 2010 LSV Pirna e.V. 07.01.2023 Dresden

1,25 Nathaniel Scholtis 2010 Sportclub Freital e.V. 07.01.2023 Dresden

1,23 Julius Heyne 2010 TSV Großschönau e.V. 11.03.2023 Niesky

1,20 Benno Hermsdorf 2010 Sportfreunde Neukieritzsch 1921 e.V. 10.12.2022 Borna

1,20 Simon Heinrich 2010 Europamarathon Görlitz-Zgorzelec e.V. 07.01.2023 Dresden

1,20 Lukas Böhme 2010 HSG Turbine Zittau e.V. 11.03.2023 Niesky

Weitsprung

5,46 Florian Hahn 2010 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 05.02.2023 Chemnitz

4,92 Theo Alexander Schröter 2010 Dresdner SC 1898 27.11.2022 Senftenberg

4,91 Neo Dittrich 2010 Dresdner SC 1898 27.11.2022 Senftenberg

4,91 Matti Theiss 2010 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 27.11.2022 Chemnitz

4,90 Felipe Schiwek 2010 LG Mittweida 05.02.2023 Chemnitz

4,83 Jeremy Dante Weilandt 2010 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 21.12.2022 Chemnitz

4,82 Linus Neubert 2010 SV Mühlbach e.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

4,81 Janne Nobst 2010 TVL Freiberg e.V. 10.12.2022 Chemnitz

4,79 Lucas Eifler 2010 O-SEE Sports e. V. 07.01.2023 Dresden

4,73 Finn Heidenreich 2010 LC Eilenburger Land e.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

4,73 Jaro Heinzel 2010 Läuferbund Schwarzenberg 90 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

4,70 Cornelius Tilch 2010 LG Vogtland 10.12.2022 Chemnitz

4,69 Tom Zahn 2010 SG Turbine Lauta e.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

4,65 Phillip Ehrig 2010 LV 90 Erzgebirge 10.12.2022 Chemnitz

4,62 Louis Josiger 2010 Dresdner SC 1898 07.01.2023 Dresden

4,57 Leo Künzel 2010 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

4,56 Ben Funke 2010 Dresdner SC 1898 12.11.2022 Dresden

4,55 Ben Seifert 2010 Dresdner SC 1898 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

4,54 Finn-Luca Zönnchen 2010 Dresdner SC 1898 27.11.2022 Senftenberg

4,51 Julian Meyer 2010 Leichtathletik-Club Taucha 04.12.2022 Leipzig

Kugelstoß 3 kg

10,69 Felipe Schiwek 2010 LG Mittweida 05.02.2023 Chemnitz

10,50 Elias Süß 2010 TSV Kitzscher 07.01.2023 Erfurt-Steigerwald

10,08 Max Manitz 2010 TSV Medizin Wechselburg e.V. 05.02.2023 Chemnitz

10,05 Anton Fischer 2010 Leichtathletik-Club Taucha 04.02.2023 Leipzig

9,98 Julius Malte Schreiber 2010 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

9,89 Curt Petzold 2010 SSV 1952 Torgau e.V. 04.02.2023 Leipzig

9,51 Linus Neubert 2010 SV Mühlbach e.V. 05.02.2023 Chemnitz

9,02 Karl Milde 2010 SV Mühlbach e.V. 10.12.2022 Chemnitz

8,96 Neo Dittrich 2010 Dresdner SC 1898 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

8,94 Ben Seifert 2010 Dresdner SC 1898 27.11.2022 Senftenberg

8,94 Cornelius Tilch 2010 LG Vogtland 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

8,90 Jeremy Dante Weilandt 2010 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

8,86 Finn Heidenreich 2010 LC Eilenburger Land e.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

8,74 Bodhi Josiger 2010 Dresdner SC 1898 04.02.2023 Leipzig

8,63 Diego Molnar 2010 SV Sachsenring Hohenstein-E. 10.12.2022 Chemnitz

8,62 Florian Hahn 2010 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

8,52 Theo Alexander Schröter 2010 Dresdner SC 1898 27.11.2022 Senftenberg

8,42 Bruno Findeisen 2010 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 04.12.2022 Leipzig

8,41 Dennis Mokk 2010 SV Vorwärts Zwickau 05.02.2023 Chemnitz

8,31 Tom Zahn 2010 SG Turbine Lauta e.V. 27.11.2022 Senftenberg

Jugend M12

60 m

8,52 Oskar Naumann 2011 SC Riesa e.V. 04.02.2023 Leipzig

8,60 Emil Richter 2011 TSV Großschönau e.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

8,63 Noah Kaminsky 2011 O-SEE Sports e. V. 07.01.2023 Dresden

8,64 Oskar Hirschfeld 2011 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

8,67 Valentin Schmalfuß 2011 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 10.12.2022 Chemnitz

8,72 Simon Theodor Schmidt 2011 SV Automation 61 Leipzig e.V. 12.03.2023 Halle (Saale)

8,73 Nelio Wolf 2011 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 05.02.2023 Chemnitz

8,73 Elias Froß 2011 VfL Pirna-Copitz 07 e.V. 04.03.2023 Dresden

8,80 Theo Klein 2011 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

8,80 Paul Engelhardt 2011 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 05.02.2023 Chemnitz

8,87 Luis Hennig 2011 TSG Markkleeberg von 1903 e.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

8,90 Frederik Pessier 2011 Dresdner SC 1898 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

8,92 Edgar Mürner 2011 OSLV Bautzen e.V. 27.11.2022 Senftenberg

8,92 Tom Uhlmann 2011 LSV 99 Hartha e.V. 22.01.2023 Chemnitz

8,97 Finn Zander 2011 LC Eilenburger Land e.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

8,98 Anton Eibner 2011 SG Adelsberg 05.02.2023 Chemnitz

9,02 Lennart Otto 2011 TSV Elektronik Gornsdorf 05.02.2023 Chemnitz

9,08 Etienne Bullin 2011 LC Eilenburger Land e.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

9,09 Bruno Meiner 2011 TSV Elektronik Gornsdorf 10.12.2022 Chemnitz

9,10 Thorben Herold 2011 LSG Auerbach e.V. 05.02.2023 Chemnitz

800 m

2:35,95 Johannes Kempe 2011 LSV Pirna e.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

2:38,15 Emil Richter 2011 TSV Großschönau e.V. 07.01.2023 Dresden
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2:38,96 Moritz Müller 2011 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 05.02.2023 Chemnitz

2:39,03 Simon Theodor Schmidt 2011 SV Automation 61 Leipzig e.V. 04.02.2023 Leipzig

2:42,61 Luca Toni Schubert 2011 SG Weißig 1861 07.01.2023 Dresden

2:42,85 Elias Froß 2011 VfL Pirna-Copitz 07 e.V. 04.03.2023 Dresden

2:42,87 Valentin Schmalfuß 2011 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

2:43,50 Theo Klein 2011 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

2:45,31 Julius Wiedemann 2011 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

2:45,38 Ole Torsten Spranger 2011 SV Sachsenring Hohenstein-E. 05.02.2023 Chemnitz

2:46,15 Til Dulik 2011 Dresdner SC 1898 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

2:46,27 Constantin Wenk 2011 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 04.12.2022 Leipzig

2:46,31 Oskar Hirschfeld 2011 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

2:47,46 Leo Sacher 2011 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 04.12.2022 Leipzig

2:47,61 Jakob Schuster 2011 LV 90 Erzgebirge 05.02.2023 Chemnitz

2:48,00 Oskar Naumann 2011 SC Riesa e.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

2:48,55 Theodor Grummt 2011 Freiberger PSV 05.02.2023 Chemnitz

2:48,58 Fino Oeser 2011 SV Elbland Coswig-Meißen e.V. 07.01.2023 Dresden

2:49,20 Frederik Pessier 2011 Dresdner SC 1898 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

2:50,00 Konstantin Lagatz 2011 SV Mühlbach e.V. 05.02.2023 Chemnitz

60 m Hürden 0,762 m

9,94 Oskar Naumann 2011 SC Riesa e.V. 04.02.2023 Leipzig

10,29 Tom Uhlmann 2011 LSV 99 Hartha e.V. 02.12.2022 Chemnitz

10,33 Finn Zander 2011 LC Eilenburger Land e.V. 04.02.2023 Leipzig

10,45 Simon Theodor Schmidt 2011 SV Automation 61 Leipzig e.V. 04.02.2023 Leipzig

10,48 Frederik Pessier 2011 Dresdner SC 1898 04.02.2023 Leipzig

10,97 Til Dulik 2011 Dresdner SC 1898 04.02.2023 Leipzig

11,90 Henry Rehm 2011 Dresdner SC 1898 04.02.2023 Leipzig

12,18 Simon Foltanyi 2011 LAV Reichenbach/Vogtl. E.V. 02.12.2022 Chemnitz

12,20 Tim Vogel 2011 SV Sachsenring Hohenstein-E. 02.12.2022 Chemnitz

12,33 Hugo Gerisch 2011 SG Weißig 1861 04.02.2023 Leipzig

14,00 Oscar Emil Seifert 2011 SG Weißig 1861 04.02.2023 Leipzig

Hochsprung

1,40 Johannes Kempe 2011 LSV Pirna e.V. 04.03.2023 Dresden

1,26 Emil Uhlmann 2011 TSV Cossebaude 11.03.2023 Dresden

1,25 Louis Jürs 2011 SG Weißig 1861 07.01.2023 Dresden

1,20 Henrik Otte 2011 SV Elbland Coswig-Meißen e.V. 07.01.2023 Dresden

1,20 Edgar Mürner 2011 OSLV Bautzen e.V. 07.02.2023 Bischofswerda

1,18 Oskar Krsicka 2011 SG Weixdorf e.V. 11.03.2023 Dresden

1,17 Gustav Scholz 2011 TSV Großschönau e.V. 11.03.2023 Niesky

1,15 Hugo Gerisch 2011 SG Weißig 1861 07.01.2023 Dresden

1,14 Frederik Pessier 2011 Dresdner SC 1898 11.03.2023 Dresden

1,14 Alfred Dreßler 2011 TSV Großschönau e.V. 11.03.2023 Niesky

1,10 Dominik Tim Kaden 2011 TSV Cossebaude 07.01.2023 Dresden

1,10 Titus Meyer 2011 Europamarathon Görlitz-Zgorzelec e.V. 07.01.2023 Dresden

1,10 Oscar Emil Seifert 2011 SG Weißig 1861 07.01.2023 Dresden

1,10 Domenik Wintzen 2011 O-SEE Sports e. V. 07.01.2023 Dresden

0,99 Emil Kubitz 2011 Europamarathon Görlitz-Zgorzelec e.V. 11.03.2023 Niesky

Weitsprung

4,56 Valentin Schmalfuß 2011 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

4,49 Elias Froß 2011 VfL Pirna-Copitz 07 e.V. 04.03.2023 Dresden

4,45 Oskar Hirschfeld 2011 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

4,42 Theo Klein 2011 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 04.12.2022 Leipzig

4,42 Simon Theodor Schmidt 2011 SV Automation 61 Leipzig e.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

4,39 Anton Eibner 2011 SG Adelsberg 02.12.2022 Chemnitz

4,34 Noah Kaminsky 2011 O-SEE Sports e. V. 07.01.2023 Dresden

4,30 Eliah Zapf 2011 SG Motor Thurm 05.02.2023 Chemnitz

4,27 Oskar Naumann 2011 SC Riesa e.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

4,26 Paul Engelhardt 2011 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 05.02.2023 Chemnitz

4,23 Tom Uhlmann 2011 LSV 99 Hartha e.V. 02.12.2022 Chemnitz

4,22 Leo Sacher 2011 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 04.12.2022 Leipzig

4,16 Bruno Meiner 2011 TSV Elektronik Gornsdorf 05.02.2023 Chemnitz

4,15 Frederik Pessier 2011 Dresdner SC 1898 27.11.2022 Senftenberg

4,15 Edgar Mürner 2011 OSLV Bautzen e.V. 07.01.2023 Dresden

4,14 Luca Toni Schubert 2011 SG Weißig 1861 07.01.2023 Dresden

4,10 Max Jacob 2011 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 21.12.2022 Chemnitz

4,09 Luis Hennig 2011 TSG Markkleeberg von 1903 e.V. 04.02.2023 Leipzig

4,08 Nelio Wolf 2011 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 21.12.2022 Chemnitz

4,06 Hugo Gerisch 2011 SG Weißig 1861 04.02.2023 Leipzig

weibliche Jugend U14

3x800 m Staffel

8:16,76 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 14.01.2023 Chemnitz

Bretschneider (2011), Grahl (2011), Arndt (2010)

8:30,74 StG Erzgebirge 1 14.01.2023 Chemnitz

Schiefer (2010), Schubert (2010), Tittmann (2010)

8:32,93 LG Mittweida 14.01.2023 Chemnitz

Pechmann (2010), Berndt (2011), Fiedler (2010)

8:37,61 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 14.01.2023 Chemnitz

Malcharek (2010), Lieder (2011), Cunnac (2010)

9:00,33 LV Limbach 2000 14.01.2023 Chemnitz

Vobig (2010), Vitzthum (2010), Goldhahn (2010)

9:10,21 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 14.01.2023 Chemnitz

Süßner (2011), Kachlock (2011), Zutter (2010)

9:17,96 LSV 99 Hartha e.V. 14.01.2023 Chemnitz

Sommer (2011), Schwenke (2011), Thierbach (2011)

Jugend W13

60 m

8,16 Leonie Hofmann 2010 Sportclub Muldental e.V. 04.02.2023 Leipzig

8,34 Stella Vötig 2010 Dresdner SC 1898 04.02.2023 Leipzig
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8,42 Matilda Cunnac 2010 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 04.12.2022 Leipzig

8,45 Julia Malcharek 2010 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

8,50 Hanna Schubert 2010 LV 90 Erzgebirge 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

8,53 Belana Kuntze 2010 SV Einheit Bräunsdorf 05.02.2023 Chemnitz

8,54 Rosa Charlène Tittmann 2010 LV 90 Erzgebirge 10.12.2022 Chemnitz

8,56 Merle Richter 2010 TSG Markkleeberg von 1903 e.V. 04.02.2023 Leipzig

8,57 Hanna Fikentscher 2010 LG Neiße 27.11.2022 Senftenberg

8,57 Liana Arndt 2010 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

8,59 Holly Costrau 2010 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

8,62 Enna Lorenz 2010 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 27.11.2022 Chemnitz

8,62 Carlotta Reisky 2010 SC Riesa e.V. 07.01.2023 Dresden

8,64 Jule Weidensdorfer 2010 SSV 91 Brand-Erbisdorf e.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

8,65 Linn-Josie Pietrowski 2010 SSV 1952 Torgau e.V. 04.12.2022 Leipzig

8,65 Leni Schiefer 2010 LV 90 Erzgebirge 10.12.2022 Chemnitz

8,66 Paula Michalik 2010 SV Automation 61 Leipzig e.V. 11.12.2022 Stadtallendorf

8,67 Jiselle Hille 2010 SSV 1952 Torgau e.V. 04.02.2023 Leipzig

8,68 Stella Kaufmann 2010 TSV Fortschritt Mittweida 1949 e.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

8,70 Amelie Friedrich 2010 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

800 m

2:37,20 Elin Volkmar 2010 LATV Plauen 05.02.2023 Chemnitz

2:38,07 Rosa Charlène Tittmann 2010 LV 90 Erzgebirge 05.02.2023 Chemnitz

2:39,25 Jule Weidensdorfer 2010 SSV 91 Brand-Erbisdorf e.V. 05.02.2023 Chemnitz

2:40,16 Alina Gallitschke 2010 LC Eilenburger Land e.V. 04.02.2023 Leipzig

2:40,85 Theresa Hesse 2010 TV 1848 Bischofswerda 04.02.2023 Leipzig

2:42,11 Leni Schiefer 2010 LV 90 Erzgebirge 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

2:43,38 Liana Arndt 2010 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

2:43,94 Cosima Raatz 2010 Dresdner SC 1898 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

2:44,51 Silja Bernard 2010 Dresdner SC 1898 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

2:45,05 Ida Pechmann 2010 LG Mittweida 21.01.2023 Chemnitz

2:45,86 Hanna Fikentscher 2010 LG Neiße 27.11.2022 Senftenberg

2:45,87 Heidi Wätzlich 2010 TV 1848 Bischofswerda 27.11.2022 Senftenberg

2:46,78 Lisamarie Domanja 2010 SC Hoyerswerda e.V. 27.11.2022 Senftenberg

2:47,46 Lotta Heinlein 2010 SV Heinrichsort/Rödlitz e.V. 10.12.2022 Chemnitz

2:47,57 Eyleen Köhler 2010 Sportclub Muldental e.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

2:47,74 Magdalena Franke 2010 LAC Schkeuditz e.V. 04.02.2023 Leipzig

2:47,91 Stella Kaufmann 2010 TSV Fortschritt Mittweida 1949 e.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

2:47,93 Hanna Schubert 2010 LV 90 Erzgebirge 10.12.2022 Chemnitz

2:48,93 Matilda Cunnac 2010 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

2:50,34 Amelie Gneuß 2010 SG Großröhrsdorf 07.01.2023 Dresden

60 m Hürden 0,762 m

9,65 Julia Malcharek 2010 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

9,81 Carlotta Reisky 2010 SC Riesa e.V. 07.01.2023 Dresden

9,99 Lotta Heinlein 2010 SV Heinrichsort/Rödlitz e.V. 12.11.2022 Treuen

10,21 Stella Kaufmann 2010 TSV Fortschritt Mittweida 1949 e.V. 05.02.2023 Chemnitz

10,23 Liana Arndt 2010 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 21.12.2022 Chemnitz

10,30 Rosa Charlène Tittmann 2010 LV 90 Erzgebirge 10.12.2022 Chemnitz

10,30 Maya Marie Pech 2010 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 05.02.2023 Chemnitz

10,36 Hanna Schubert 2010 LV 90 Erzgebirge 05.02.2023 Chemnitz

10,45 Cosima Raatz 2010 Dresdner SC 1898 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

10,45 Merle Richter 2010 TSG Markkleeberg von 1903 e.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

10,48 Silja Bernard 2010 Dresdner SC 1898 07.01.2023 Dresden

10,53 Paulina Fiedler 2010 LG Mittweida 22.01.2023 Chemnitz

10,60 Holly Costrau 2010 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 21.12.2022 Chemnitz

10,61 Leni Schiefer 2010 LV 90 Erzgebirge 22.01.2023 Chemnitz

10,61 Jule Weidensdorfer 2010 SSV 91 Brand-Erbisdorf e.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

10,62 Lisamarie Domanja 2010 SC Hoyerswerda e.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

10,64 Smilla Schlosser 2010 Dresdner SC 1898 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

10,70 Miriam Hofmann 2010 SV Sachsen 90 Werdau 05.02.2023 Chemnitz

10,72 Lina Weber 2010 LG Vogtland 05.02.2023 Chemnitz

10,75 Leonie Hofmann 2010 Sportclub Muldental e.V. 22.01.2023 Chemnitz

Hochsprung

1,40 Eyleen Köhler 2010 Sportclub Muldental e.V. 10.12.2022 Borna

1,38 Carlotta Reisky 2010 SC Riesa e.V. 11.03.2023 Dresden

1,36 Theresa Hesse 2010 TV 1848 Bischofswerda 07.01.2023 Dresden

1,35 Elisabeth Steuer 2010 Leichtathletik-Team Borna 10.12.2022 Borna

1,33 Elise Büchner 2010 Post SV Dresden e.V. 07.01.2023 Dresden

1,33 Finja Schmidt 2010 LSV Pirna e.V. 07.01.2023 Dresden

1,32 Annelie Schmidt 2010 VfL Pirna-Copitz 07 e.V. 04.03.2023 Dresden

1,30 Helena Giec 2010 SC Riesa e.V. 07.01.2023 Dresden

1,30 Lena Alya Dronigke 2010 SG Weixdorf e.V. 11.03.2023 Dresden

1,26 Lisamarie Domanja 2010 SC Hoyerswerda e.V. 11.03.2023 Dresden

1,25 Marit Domhardt 2010 Sportfreunde Neukieritzsch 1921 e.V. 10.12.2022 Borna

1,25 Susanna Klügel 2010 HSV 1923 Pulsnitz 07.01.2023 Dresden

1,20 Henriette Domschke 2010 SV Automation 61 Leipzig e.V. 18.02.2023 Halle (Saale)

1,20 Greta Radach 2010 TSV Großschönau e.V. 11.03.2023 Niesky

1,17 Lissy Meyer 2010 Europamarathon Görlitz-Zgorzelec e.V. 11.03.2023 Niesky

1,15 Emma Regner 2010 Sportfreunde Neukieritzsch 1921 e.V. 10.12.2022 Borna

1,11 Hanna Fikentscher 2010 LG Neiße 11.03.2023 Niesky

1,10 Heidi Wätzlich 2010 TV 1848 Bischofswerda 07.02.2023 Bischofswerda

Weitsprung

4,79 Hanna Schubert 2010 LV 90 Erzgebirge 10.12.2022 Chemnitz

4,78 Julia Malcharek 2010 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

4,71 Amelie Friedrich 2010 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

4,60 Liana Arndt 2010 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 04.12.2022 Leipzig

4,59 Hanna Fikentscher 2010 LG Neiße 07.01.2023 Dresden

4,59 Rosa Charlène Tittmann 2010 LV 90 Erzgebirge 05.02.2023 Chemnitz

4,57 Johanna Voigt 2010 TSV Elektronik Gornsdorf 02.12.2022 Chemnitz
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4,53 Maya Marie Pech 2010 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 02.12.2022 Chemnitz

4,53 Leonie Hofmann 2010 Sportclub Muldental e.V. 04.12.2022 Leipzig

4,51 Smilla Schlosser 2010 Dresdner SC 1898 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

4,49 Emmy Ebert 2010 SV Turbine 1948 Frankenberg e.V. 05.02.2023 Chemnitz

4,48 Jule Weidensdorfer 2010 SSV 91 Brand-Erbisdorf e.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

4,46 Elin Volkmar 2010 LATV Plauen 10.12.2022 Chemnitz

4,46 Emma Süßner 2010 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 05.02.2023 Chemnitz

4,43 Eyleen Köhler 2010 Sportclub Muldental e.V. 04.12.2022 Leipzig

4,43 Theresa Hesse 2010 TV 1848 Bischofswerda 07.01.2023 Dresden

4,43 Matilda Cunnac 2010 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

4,42 Silja Bernard 2010 Dresdner SC 1898 12.11.2022 Dresden

4,41 Paula Michalik 2010 SV Automation 61 Leipzig e.V. 11.12.2022 Stadtallendorf

4,41 Lotta Heinlein 2010 SV Heinrichsort/Rödlitz e.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

Kugelstoß 3 kg

8,43 Merle Roßner 2010 TSV Kitzscher 07.01.2023 Erfurt-Steigerwald

6,16 Charlotte Bienert 2010 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig e.V. 26.11.2022 Halle (Saale)

5,97 Jasmin Benedix 2010 Leichtathletik-Club Taucha 18.02.2023 Halle (Saale)

Jugend W12

60 m

8,43 Anna Pashkovskaya 2011 SV Vorwärts Zwickau 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

8,60 Sophie Neumann 2011 TSV Kitzscher 04.02.2023 Leipzig

8,63 Maika Weiser 2011 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

8,64 Ella König 2011 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

8,68 Marie Schmieder 2011 LC Eilenburger Land e.V. 04.02.2023 Leipzig

8,69 Hanna Wünsch 2011 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 05.02.2023 Chemnitz

8,78 Isabella Glaß 2011 SC Riesa e.V. 04.02.2023 Leipzig

8,82 Elin Redlich 2011 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 10.12.2022 Chemnitz

8,82 Charlotte Reichel 2011 TV 1848 Bischofswerda 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

8,83 Fiona Kachlock 2011 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

8,86 Hannah Julie Kehrer 2011 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 22.01.2023 Chemnitz

8,88 Marie Hendel 2011 LAV Reichenbach/Vogtl. E.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

8,89 Sará Gross 2011 SV Chemie Nünchritz 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

8,92 Anny Buschbeck 2011 LV 90 Erzgebirge 05.02.2023 Chemnitz

8,93 Tamina Hauswald 2011 LSV Niesky e.V. 07.01.2023 Dresden

8,95 Lilith Landgraf 2011 Sportfreunde Neukieritzsch 1921 e.V. 04.02.2023 Leipzig

8,95 Finja Seifert 2011 LV Olympia Kirchberg 05.02.2023 Chemnitz

8,97 Nele Mergner 2011 LATV Plauen 10.12.2022 Chemnitz

8,98 Lenja Löbel 2011 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

8,99 Amelie Lieder 2011 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

800 m

2:37,71 Anna Pashkovskaya 2011 SV Vorwärts Zwickau 05.02.2023 Chemnitz

2:41,03 Friederike Robel 2011 Dresdner SC 1898 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

2:41,89 Mathilda Grahl 2011 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

2:41,94 Elin Bretschneider 2011 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

2:46,28 Anouk Mann 2011 TSV Kitzscher 04.02.2023 Leipzig

2:49,43 Elin Redlich 2011 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 10.12.2022 Chemnitz

2:50,40 Elena Schön 2011 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig e.V. 04.12.2022 Leipzig

2:51,12 Frieda Hirsch 2011 TSV Großschönau e.V. 07.01.2023 Dresden

2:51,26 Lotta Mühle 2011 SC Riesa e.V. 07.01.2023 Dresden

2:52,36 Amelie Tschirch 2011 TSV Cossebaude 04.02.2023 Leipzig

2:52,47 Luisa Henschel 2011 SC Riesa e.V. 07.01.2023 Dresden

2:52,89 Amelie Lieder 2011 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

2:53,17 Fiona Kachlock 2011 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

2:53,83 Jule Nims 2011 TV 1848 Bischofswerda 27.11.2022 Senftenberg

2:54,11 Marie Hendel 2011 LAV Reichenbach/Vogtl. E.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

2:54,25 Fanny Wegner 2011 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig e.V. 04.12.2022 Leipzig

2:54,29 Hanna Thierbach 2011 LSV 99 Hartha e.V. 04.02.2023 Leipzig

2:54,61 Maika Weiser 2011 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

2:55,04 Marie Schmieder 2011 LC Eilenburger Land e.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

2:55,16 Miri Püschl 2011 LV 90 Erzgebirge 05.02.2023 Chemnitz

60 m Hürden 0,762 m

9,90 Marie Schmieder 2011 LC Eilenburger Land e.V. 04.02.2023 Leipzig

10,13 Elin Redlich 2011 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 02.12.2022 Chemnitz

10,31 Sophie Neumann 2011 TSV Kitzscher 04.02.2023 Leipzig

10,34 Marie Hendel 2011 LAV Reichenbach/Vogtl. E.V. 02.12.2022 Chemnitz

10,35 Frederike Hinze 2011 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig e.V. 04.02.2023 Leipzig

10,41 Isabella Glaß 2011 SC Riesa e.V. 04.02.2023 Leipzig

10,47 Nele Mergner 2011 LATV Plauen 02.12.2022 Chemnitz

10,78 Anouk Mann 2011 TSV Kitzscher 04.02.2023 Leipzig

10,83 Annelie Gärtner 2011 SSV 91 Brand-Erbisdorf e.V. 04.02.2023 Leipzig

10,89 Emilia Müller 2011 SV Turbine 1948 Frankenberg e.V. 02.12.2022 Chemnitz

10,92 Maria Rapoport 2011 LAV Reichenbach/Vogtl. E.V. 02.12.2022 Chemnitz

11,01 Amelie Tschirch 2011 TSV Cossebaude 04.02.2023 Leipzig

11,14 Philippa Häufele 2011 BSC Victoria Naunhof 04.02.2023 Leipzig

11,15 Melina Falkenthal 2011 TSV Kitzscher 04.02.2023 Leipzig

11,19 Wilma Praters 2011 LC Eilenburger Land e.V. 04.02.2023 Leipzig

11,20 Lisa Stüber 2011 SV Turbine 1948 Frankenberg e.V. 02.12.2022 Chemnitz

11,25 Hanna Thierbach 2011 LSV 99 Hartha e.V. 04.02.2023 Leipzig

11,41 Liv Schwenke 2011 LSV 99 Hartha e.V. 02.12.2022 Chemnitz

11,62 Nora Marie Kaiser 2011 SC Riesa e.V. 04.02.2023 Leipzig

11,71 Annika Sommer 2011 LSV 99 Hartha e.V. 04.02.2023 Leipzig

Hochsprung

1,35 Tamina Hauswald 2011 LSV Niesky e.V. 11.03.2023 Niesky

1,34 Charlotte Reichel 2011 TV 1848 Bischofswerda 11.03.2023 Dresden

1,30 Luisa Henschel 2011 SC Riesa e.V. 07.01.2023 Dresden

1,30 Helena Lohse 2011 SG Großröhrsdorf 07.01.2023 Dresden

1,26 Emma Badeda 2011 LSV Pirna e.V. 04.03.2023 Dresden
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1,25 Anni Schenk 2011 SSV Heidenau e.V. 07.01.2023 Dresden

1,22 Nora Marie Kaiser 2011 SC Riesa e.V. 11.03.2023 Dresden

1,22 Annika Sommer 2011 LSV 99 Hartha e.V. 11.03.2023 Dresden

1,20 Sarah Brandt 2011 LSV Niesky e.V. 07.01.2023 Dresden

1,20 Isabella Glaß 2011 SC Riesa e.V. 07.01.2023 Dresden

1,20 Annelie Kummer 2011 OSLV Bautzen e.V. 07.01.2023 Dresden

1,20 Stella Neumann 2011 LSV Niesky e.V. 07.01.2023 Dresden

1,20 Marlen Karpiuk 2011 HSV 1923 Pulsnitz 07.02.2023 Bischofswerda

1,20 Frieda Hirsch 2011 TSV Großschönau e.V. 11.03.2023 Niesky

1,18 Pia Barsch 2011 SC Riesa e.V. 11.03.2023 Dresden

1,15 Svea Hauptvogel 2011 TSV Dresden e.V. 07.01.2023 Dresden

1,15 Naya Riedel 2011 TSV Dresden e.V. 07.01.2023 Dresden

1,15 Jule Nims 2011 TV 1848 Bischofswerda 07.02.2023 Bischofswerda

1,11 Vreni Hühnlich 2011 Europamarathon Görlitz-Zgorzelec e.V. 11.03.2023 Niesky

1,10 Greta Kari Günther 2011 SV Automation 61 Leipzig e.V. 18.02.2023 Halle (Saale)

Weitsprung

4,68 Isabella Glaß 2011 SC Riesa e.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

4,49 Tamina Hauswald 2011 LSV Niesky e.V. 07.01.2023 Dresden

4,49 Anna Pashkovskaya 2011 SV Vorwärts Zwickau 05.02.2023 Chemnitz

4,44 Hanna Wünsch 2011 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

4,37 Maika Weiser 2011 SV Regis-Breitingen 04.12.2022 Leipzig

4,34 Josephine Domscheid 2011 SV Motor Großenhain e.V. 07.01.2023 Dresden

4,27 Sophie Neumann 2011 TSV Kitzscher 04.02.2023 Leipzig

4,25 Lucy Helbig 2011 SSV Fortschritt Lichtenstein 05.02.2023 Chemnitz

4,24 Elin Redlich 2011 SV Heinrichsort/Rödlitz e.V. 27.11.2022 Chemnitz

4,21 Thalea Rack 2011 Dresdner SC 1898 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

4,20 Nele Cecchetti 2011 TSV Cossebaude 04.02.2023 Leipzig

4,18 Amelie Lieder 2011 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

4,18 Hannah Julie Kehrer 2011 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 05.02.2023 Chemnitz

4,16 Sina Mia Dietz 2011 LV 90 Erzgebirge 05.02.2023 Chemnitz

4,15 Ella König 2011 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 21.12.2022 Chemnitz

4,13 Emilia Müller 2011 SV Turbine 1948 Frankenberg e.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

4,11 Maria Rapoport 2011 LAV Reichenbach/Vogtl. E.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

4,10 Friederike Robel 2011 Dresdner SC 1898 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

4,09 Lenja Löbel 2011 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 29.01.2023 Chemnitz

4,07 Anny Buschbeck 2011 LV 90 Erzgebirge 05.02.2023 Chemnitz

Kugelstoß 3 kg

3,95 Anni Schenk 2011 SSV Heidenau e.V. 18.02.2023 Halle (Saale)
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